		00 40 40	00	N	Mo-5045/LeA	32,668
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-am OMB N	R	02-18-19		SHEE	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tab sen 🖉 🖉 🕊		10096645	56			v v
To the Honorable Commiss		nu magemants: M	Hease record the	attached o	original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Dieter Brück; 2) Udo Wolf		2.4.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft			
					Konzernber	······
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Y	(es DE No	Internal /		ent und Lize	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:				D-5	1368 Leverku	sen sty
Assignment	🗅 Me	erger	Street Ac	dress:	Germany	19/2
Security Agreement	l Ch	ange of Name				
Other			City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 1/06/99;	1/08/99		Additional r	name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	C Yes XIKNo
 /17/1999 SBURNS 00000019 133848 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should 	to whom corresp	iditional numbers atta			fications and pate	ints involved:
Name: Lyndanne M. Whalen			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:			D Enclosed			
Patent	Department		🛛 Autho	rized to be	charged to depo	osit account
Street Address:100 Ba	ayer Road		8. Deposit a	13-3848		
City: Pittsburgh St	ate: <u>PA</u> Z	rip: <u>15205</u>				· · · ·
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · ·		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the f	oregoing informat	tion is true and	correct an	d any attached c	opy is a true copy of
Donna J. Veatch		Don	West	è.		2/04/99
Name of Person Signing	Tatal access		and a series of			Date
		S of pages including co the recorded with mo	ver sheet, atlachn	nents, and do		

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

We, 1. Dieter BRÜCK of Kattowitzer Str.34, 51065 Köln, Germany 2. Udo WOLF of Reinersstr.5, 47906 Kempen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

A procedure for the controlled production or modification of polymeric products by means of IR-ATR spectroscopy

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventors/Erfinder

6 1.99

8. N.	99	

1. Dich Brick 2. Ullo Wart

LEA 32668-US

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 02/04/1999